

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 180

Wednesday, September 17, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

GENERAL SERVICES  
ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND  
SPACE ADMINISTRATION

48 CFR Parts 9 and 19

[FAC 97-01; FAR Case 96-002; Item IX]

RIN 9000-AH66

Federal Acquisition Regulation;  
Certification of Competency

Correction

In rule document 97-21494 beginning on page 44819 in the issue of Friday,

August 22, 1997 make the following correction:

9.103 [Corrected]

On page 44819, in the third column, under 9.103, in paragraph (b), in the fifth line, "Responsibil" should read "Responsibility".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Sunshine Act Meeting

Correction

In notice document 97-24011 appearing on page 47507 in the issue of Tuesday, September 9, 1997 make the following correction:

On page 47507, in the first column, under **TIME AND DATE**, in the second line, "September 25, 1997" should read "September 15, 1997".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND  
HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and  
Prevention

Draft Document: Reporting of  
Pregnancy Success Rates From  
Assisted Reproductive Technology  
Programs; Notice of Comment Period

Correction

In notice document 97-22611 beginning on page 45259, in the issue of Tuesday, August 26, 1997, make the following corrections:

1. On page 45260, in the second column, in the *B. External Validation of Clinic Data* section, in the fourth line, "occyte" should read "oocyte".

2. On page 45261, in the third column, in the sixth paragraph, in the first line, "Fress" should read "Fresh".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D